U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Addendum to Lease

Early Entry

Following the execution of the Lease and prior to the commencement of the lease term, Lessor/Landlord shall allow the Office of the Chief Administrative Officer for the U.S. House of Representatives ("CAO") and/or the Office of the House Sergeant at Arms ("SAA") to have reasonable access to and to enter the leased space and surrounding public and common areas on behalf of the Lessee/Tenant for the purpose of assessing, constructing, and installing all cabling, wiring, equipment, apparatus, facilities and other networking, telecommunications, security materials, security devices, and security systems to be used at the leased space ("Early Entry"). Such Early Entry shall be permitted , and shall continue through the commencement date of the beginning Lease, and shall include access and entry by contractors and subcontractors performing work on behalf of the CAO or the SAA. Early Entry by the CAO or the SAA shall be subject to the provisions of the Lease, with the exception that Lessee/Tenant's obligation to pay rent as set forth in the Lease and any other charges required in the Lease shall not commence until the beginning of the lease term established in the Lease. At all times during the Early Entry period, neither the CAO nor the SAA shall unreasonably interfere with any activities of Lessor/Landlord in or around the leased space or the surrounding public and common areas. In the event Early Entry by the CAO or SAA interferes with Lessor/Landlord's activities or otherwise disrupts Lessor/Landlord's operations or the operations of other tenants, Lessor/Landlord may terminate any or all Early Entry rights of the CAO or the SAA immediately upon written notice. The CAO and/or the SAA shall be liable for any damage(s) resulting from Early Entry consistent with the Federal Tort Claims Act, 28 U.S.C. §§ 2671-2680.

Lessor Signature

Chief Administrative Officer, United States House of Representatives

Print Name of Lessor

Print Name of CAO

Title: